ORDER: ACCEPT BID FROM GREGORY COMPANIES LLC D/B/A MURPHREE PAVING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,821,155.82 FOR STATE AID PROJECT <u>SAP-36(20)S</u>

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to accept bid from Gregory Companies LLC D/B/A Murphree Paving in the amount of \$2,821,155.82 for State Aid Project SAP-36(20)S.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 2nd day of October, 2023.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall Chancery Clerk

State Aid Project No. SAP-36(20) S Lacayette County
ORDER OF Latayette County BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AWARDING CONTRACT AND ESTABLISHING PROJECT FUND FOR THE ABOVE NUMBERED PROJECT
WHEREAS, said Board has on this the 25 day of September, 2023 received and opened bids on said project, and
WHEREAS, We, the Board of Supervisors of <u>lateyette</u> County, Mississippi, having advertised for bids on the above numbered project and proof of publication of said advertisement having been filed with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in the manner and form required by statute, and
WHEREAS, the lowest regular bid was submitted by Gregory Companies, LLC DBA Paving of Tupelo, MS in the amount of \$ 2,821,155.82
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Board of Supervisors of Latayette County that the contract be awarded to Cregory Companies, LLC OBA Murphree Paving., subject to approval of the State Aid Engineer, and that the President of the Board be and he is hereby authorized to execute the contract with the Contractor after a satisfactory performance bond has been furnished.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the project fund in the amount of \$_2\962\200\ (including 5% contingencies) be established by transferring State Aid Funds in the amount of \$_2\962\200\) to a project fund and earmarked for this project. The State Aid Engineer is authorized to transfer additional State Aid funds to cover engineering costs in the amount of \$_338500\ (limited to 12% of contract construction costs). The State Aid Engineer is hereby authorized to take such action as necessary to effectuate this transfer. In case of unexpected overruns in costs which would increase the cost of the project beyond the amount of the project fund established herein, the State Aid Engineer is further authorized to transfer additional funds, limited to 10% of the construction costs, to the project fund as are needed to pay such overruns in final construction costs.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the President of the Board is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreements to the original contract which do not increase the cost of the project in excess of the project fund authorized herein. It is also ordered that the State Aid Engineer before his held a certified copy of this order.
President, Board of Supervisors County
This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an order passed by the Board of Supervisors of Lafarette County, Mississippi, entered upon the minutes of said Board of Supervisors, Electronic Minutes & ata 10/2/23, same having been adopted at a meeting of said Board of Supervisors on the And day of Lectorum , 20 23
County Request reimburse ment of tunds There are left over County Funds or Clerk of Boat of Supervisors & Avoilable State Aid Funds for reimbursements. Lafayette County Founds or County Founds for reimbursements.

Printed 9/29/2023 @ 9:09 AM	1
	soci cindges is the procedure tradital

PROJECT NO:	SAP-36(20)S	COUNTY:	Lafayetta				5 2,821,155-82		- î	32,819,177,140	ĺ	Bank = 2	9 3,275,639,409	1	Hank = 3
ITEM NO.	TEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT UNIT PRICE	>	AMOUNT	Stegory Companies, DEA Mirphros Pavi	arch	Murphree Faving	r. Her	Lahman-Roberts Travelers	berts		JM Duncan	-
S-200-A	MCBILIZATION	196	7	10000000	^	130 000 00	00 002 96	^	06 cm 00	יננ באו אי	۲	5 500 00	200000	11	
\$-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	454.00	ð	152.00		69,008.00	95.00	S		210.00	<u>۱</u> ۰	00.000	20,000,000		45 ADD DO
8-140E-S	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 4, GROUP"C")	1185.00	TON	40.00	10	47,400.00	70.00	γ.	82,950.00	78.00	s	92.430.00	85.00		100 775 00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE, SIZE 610	767.00	NOT	100.00	❖	7 6,70a.ba	91.50	S	70,180.50	85.00	·	65,195.00	85.00		65,195.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5 mm) (EDGE REPAIR)	249.00	Q	250.00	₩.	62,250.00	188.00	v	46.812.00	189.00	ın.	47.061.00	325.00	^	אָרָס מָצָרָ מָאַ
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST) (19 mm) (BASE REPAIR)	150.00	NOT	300.00	45	45,000.00	215.00	S	32,250.00	320.00	s.	48.000.00	400.00	^ 1	60,000,00
S-403-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5 mm), LEVELING	4024.00	Į N	185.00	1	744,440.00	175.00	\$	704,200.00	189.00	S.	760.536.00	206.00	1	828 944 00
907-405-A	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING	83665.00	GA.	6.00	\$	501,990.00	6.60	S	552,189.00	6.45	٠	535 456 00	680	1	558 937 00
907-405-8	AGGREGATE FOR MICRO-SURFACING	2953.00	MOA	190,00		561,070,00	196.90	S	581,445.70	191.00	s)	564.023.00	203 OO		509 459 00
C.006.A	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL		ł		- 1			٠			•				
S-410-F	BLOTTER MATERIAL	485.00	2	35	^	13 150 00	25.00	Λ t	13 150 00	36.00	۱۲	17 636.00	30.00	٠ ٠	23,200.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	8	2	120000.00	ļ		113,600,00	v ·	113 600 00	75 500 00	^	75 550 60	175 000 00	1	175 000 00
2-819-8	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.00	编	10.00	- 1	-	10.00	S		10.00	'n	-	10 00		1,000.00
5-6Z1-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	49.36	ξ.	4290 00	^	307 241 OO	4 180 00	^	202 202 QO	2 880 00	r	101 /07 /0	333	.	333
S-621-D	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (90 MILS)	9.04	፷	2100.00	r>	18.988.20	2.200.00	^	19 892 40	2.050.00	^	18 536 10	3 300 00		10 803 40
\$-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	206584.00	-	0.75	*	154,938.00	0.88	\$	181.793.92	0.82	\$	169 398 88	90	-	185 925 60
\$-621++1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	2212.00	q	3.00	Ì	6,636.00	2.20	\$	4,866.40	2.04	\$	4,512.48	2 20		4.866.40
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	2100.00	Ē	00'6	ţ.	18,900,00	8.80	s	18.480.00	8.20	\$	17,220,00	28.8	^	18 585 30
S-530-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	142.00	<u>r</u>	200.00	\$	28,400,00	203.50	s	28.897.00	189.00	٠	76 838 On	304 00	^	00 836 86
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	27.00	<u> </u>	200.00	٠,	5.400.00	198.00	<u>بر</u>	5 346 00	183 S	^	4 954 50	300.00	^ 1	5 400 00
3-00-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3)	20.00	<u> </u>	165.00	\$	3,300.00	137.50	v.	2,750.00	127.50	v	2.550.00	140.00	^	2 800 00
S-630-G	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	18.00	\$	200.00	٠,	3,500,00	214.50	S	3.861.00	198.50	5	3 573 00	215.00	^	3 870 00
S-630-H	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.00	2	200.00	\$	400.00	209.00	\$	418.00		٠ ·	388.00	210.00	^	470 OO
	Subtotal Participating Roadway Items				\$ 2,5	2,802,461.20			2,821,155.82	\rightarrow		2,919,177.36			3,275,639.40
	PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL				\$ 2,8	2,802,461.20		\$ 2	2,821,155.82	_	\$ 2	2,919,177.36		υ υ	3,275,639.40
	DIFFERENCE								\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
	PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING								0.7%			4.2%			16.9%
Signature and Date APPROVED:	Joel Bridges P.E., DISTRICT ENGINEER														